PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 04/12/11 TO 10/12/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/593	John J. Ronayne (Kilkenny) Ltd	Ρ	05/12/2011	to alter the existing warehouse building at Unit 24, Hebron Industrial Estate, Hebron Road, Kilkenny and to develop additional area at first floor level as office accommodation. The building has been constructed to 'shell' stage and weathered. In the course of completion it is proposed to omit 1 no. dividing wall so that the building may be used as two units: to fit out additonal area on the upper storey for office use and to construct an additional stairs. The existing Planning Register no is 06/555. Unit 24, Hebron Industrial Estate Hebron Road Kilkenny			
11/594	Vodafone Ireland Limited	R	05/12/2011	RETENTION PERMISSION (Previous Ref No 07/525) for an existing development at this site. The development consists of an existing 20 metre high telecommunications support structure, antennas, equipment container and associated equipment within a fenced compound and access track. The development forms part of Vodafone Ireland Limited's existing GSM and 3G Broadband telecommunications network Kilmadum Td Ballyfoyle Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 04/12/11 TO 10/12/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/595	Niall Kenny and Marie Maher	Ρ	06/12/2011	to construct an extension to Ground and First Floor of dwelling and all other associated site works Butlerswood Windgap Co. Kilkenny			
11/596	Joe Hennessy	Ρ	06/12/2011	to intensify use as a take away restaurant by extending opening hours from 0700 hours to 0100 hours on any given day as previously allowed under planning application reer P06/1465 on premises The Wishing-Well Main Street Urlingford Co. Kilkenny			
11/597	Thomas Kavanagh	E	06/12/2011	Extension of Duration of Planning Permission Ref. in Planning Register P. 06/648 Lumpar Lane Urlingford Co. Kilkenny			
11/598	Fonsie Butler	Е	07/12/2011	Extension of Duration of Planning Permission Ref. in Planning Register P. 11/598 Agha Johnswell Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 04/12/11 TO 10/12/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/599	Bernadette Dooley and Padraig Dolan	Ρ	07/12/2011	for development. The development will consist of the construction of a two storey dwelling, garage, entrance, mechanical aeration unit with percolation area and all associated site works Sart Freshford Co. Kilkenny			
11/600	Christine Kelly	Ρ	08/12/2011	to construct a domestic outbuilding incorporating a small private recording booth and all associated site works Shankill Paulstown Co. Kilkenny			
11/601	O'Brien Investment Holdings Ltd	Ρ	08/12/2011	for a material change of use of Unit K, from Canteen/Workers lounge to use as Office Accommodation and all associated works Purcellsinch Industrial and Business Park Dublin Road Kilkenny			
11/602	Martin and Laura Tynan	Ρ	09/12/2011	to erect a dwelling house with sewerage treatment system Ballilogue Inistioge Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 04/12/11 TO 10/12/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER	P APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/603	Denzell Balfour	Ρ	09/12/2011	to construct a new single storey extension (area 22sqm) to the south west of the existing dwelling and permission to construct a new domestic garage (area 63.3 sqm) and all associated site works Ballyfoyle Co. Kilkenny			
11/604	Michael Simper	Ρ	09/12/2011	for amendments to the elevation treatment only of a dwelling house, previously permitted under PI.Reg 08/701, permission for detached garage and all associated site works Rathbeagh Co. Kilkenny			
11/605	Michael Mahon	Ρ	09/12/2011	to extend the existing dormer bungalow with a new two storey and single storey extension to the rear of the existing dwelling and all associated works to the existing dwelling house and site Ballyogan Graignamanagh Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 04/12/11 TO 10/12/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct

marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER 11/606	APPLICANTS NAME Lisa Ryan	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEI VED 09/12/2011	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION permission to construct a dwelling house, garage, sewerage system and percolation area, including all	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				necessary site works Ballyhale Co. Kilkenny			
11/607	John Whelan	Ε	09/12/2011	to construct a bungalow with proprietary treatment system and percolation area and associated site works Kilcross Inistioge County Kilkenny			
	Total: 15						

*** END OF REPORT ***